

Prairie State Railroad Club Trains at Events

Inquiries

Big Rock Plowing Match Association will contact Prairie State Railroad Club about inquiries from Organizations they receive about providing train rides at their event being held at Plowman's Park.

- Prairie State Railroad Club will contact interested party to discuss the fee structure, time schedule
 of availability and the rules and regulations for providing train rides at their event.
- Prairie State Railroad Club will send agreement to interested party to sign and return to Prairie State Railroad Club.
- Prairie State Railroad Club will communicate the outlined details discussed with the party wishing to have Prairie State Railroad Club provide train rides at their event, to the Big Rock Plowing Match Association.

Booking Information

- Minimum booking is two hours for \$250.00.
 - \circ The first hour is \$150.00.
 - Second hour \$100.00
 - Any **Additional** time may be booked at \$100.00 per hour.
 - Maximum booking is for 5-hours at \$550.00 per event.

Hours of Service:

 Train rides are available between the hours of 10:00 A.M. To 3:00 P.M. or as per the Organizations time specified for the Contract of Services of Prairie State Railroad Club Inc.

Protocols:

- Train rides will be provided for all ages of Children and Adults.
- Children under the age of 10-years <u>MUST</u> be accompanied by an Adult.

Payment: Payment shall be made within <u>Sixty (60) Days</u> prior to your booking date with Prairie State Railroad Club Inc. and in the total amount agreed upon in accordance to the Booking Information and Hours of Service to be provided to the Organization and/or Client by Prairie State Railroad Club Inc...

A check payable to Prairie State Railroad Club Inc. and your Signed Contract is to be mailed to:

Prairie State Railroad Club Inc. % Nancy Taft, Treasurer/Secretary 2280 North 40th Road Serena, IL 60549

Protocols

- Train rides are for all ages, children-adults.
- Children under the age of 10-years MUST be accompanied by an adult.